
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015927-2024 

Contract

ABANDONMENT of Joint Procurement of Maintenance
for Public Space CCTV Surveillance System which
includes but is not limited to the potential requirement
for: Upgrades/Installations (as per Specification)

Peterborough City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015927

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043cd3  

Published 21 May 2024, 7:57am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Mrs Jan Thistleton

Email

Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015927-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015927-2024
mailto:Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Telephone

+44 1733864553

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

Buyer's address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ABANDONMENT of Joint Procurement of Maintenance for Public Space CCTV Surveillance
System which includes but is not limited to the potential requirement for:
Upgrades/Installations (as per Specification)

Reference number

DN668552

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92222000 - Closed circuit television services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

ABANDONMENT OF PROCUREMENT DN668552 - Joint Procurement of Maintenance for
Public Space CCTV Surveillance System which includes but is not limited to the potential
requirement for: Upgrades/Installations (as per Specification). Previous Advert Notice
reference: 2024/S 000-006110 Published 26 February 2024

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 5

PETERBOROUGH AND FENLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

ABANDONMENT OF PROCUREMENT DN668552 - Joint Procurement of Maintenance for
Public Space CCTV Surveillance System which includes but is not limited to the potential
requirement for: Upgrades/Installations (as per Specification)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Minimum Quality Threshold 65% Applies / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006110

/Notice/006110-2024


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Title

ABANDONMENT OF PROCUREMENT DN668552 - Joint Procurement of Maintenance for
Public Space CCTV Surveillance System which includes but is not limited to the potential
requirement for: Upgrades/Installations (as per Specification)

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-03T11:02:41+0100
	TCPDF




